Services are provided by the state Department of Health or lead centers 
for lead-poisoned children.

Meal delivery for new moms No-cost meal delivery service provided to new moms after delivery of a 
baby in the hospital. Moms receive twenty-eight (28) total healthy meals 
directly to their home. Limited to once per three hundred and sixty-five 
(365) days.

Non-prescription drugs (OTCs) Covered when your MCO physician/provider writes a prescription for  
one of the OTCs listed on our formulary. They’re also referred to as 
“over-the-counter” drugs. Includes family planning supplies and nicotine